Council Focal Person for Women and Children (1 x F), Traditional Healer (1 x M). The other 
participants (M/F) were selected randomly on the day of the FGD using a skip protocol 
developed to ensure that all random participants were selected using a standardized 
methodology. In total five hundred and ninety two (592) persons participated in the village 
level FGDs, two hundred and ninety two (292) females and three hundred (300) males. 

The consultation’s provincial Team Leaders also undertook a mixed gender FGD at the 
provincial level (19th-20th November) with representatives from eight relevant government 
departments. A total of thirty-two persons were invited to participate in the provincial level

[...]

18th November. Two FGDs (one Male and one Female) were conducted in each target 
village, resulting in a total of fifty-four (54) FGDs being implemented in the three day period. 
In total six hundred and ten (610) persons participated in the village level FGDs, three 
hundred and twenty-one (321) females and two hundred and eighty-nine (289) males. 
Please see Annex 1.3 below for selected photographs of the village level FGD 
implementation. The table below details the number of village level FGD participants, 
disaggregated by province, village, district, ethnicity and gender: 

Village District Ethnicity Date of FGD No./ Gender of